AU National Ace Pigeon Awards — 2021 Old Birds

The AU Old Bird National Ace Pigeon Awards are presented for the following distance categories: Middle Distance Ace Pigeon, Long
Distance Ace Pigeon, Marathon Ace Pigeon, Marathon Triple Crown, All Distance Ace Pigeon. The National Ace Pigeon awards are
presented to individual birds performing in races within a single race series.

The scoring is accomplished using the Universal Performance Rating (UPR) system. Races at all organizational levels of competition,
including specials, are eligible for National Ace Pigeon Award consideration. The NDB program will automatically select the bird’s best
score from among the various competition levels for each day’s race. Bird’s Unirates are automatically optimized for each award. Birds
are then ranked in their order of increasing Unirates. Smaller Unirates are better, i.e., a 5% unirate is better than 10%.

The best scoring pigeon in each distance category is awarded the AU Old Bird National Ace Pigeon Award. The second best score
receives the Runner Up AU Old Bird National Ace Pigeon Award. The next eight qualified pigeons are listed as Qualified Contenders in
their order of finish.

Middle Distance Ace Pigeons —
Requirements: 4 races - each 349 miles or less - Total mileage 800+

AVG RACING QUALIFYING AVG
POS UNIRATE NAME PIGEON COLOR SEX RACE MILES BIRD
1 0.456% Jaydee Lindsay 38 AU 20BOOT BB H 214,179, 317, 128 397
2 0.459% Errol Ecker 5883 AU 20GSV RC C 240, 240, 191, 243 313
3 0.607% Joey Jones 81814 AU 18 JFL BC C 190, 277, 82, 277 296
4 0.715% Rick Biasucci 1509 AU 20 FSI BB H 210, 36, 252, 252 1005
5 0.767% Jan Jaworski 1453 AU 20 GHC BB C 303, 207, 337, 136 1298
6 0.793% Jck Schiess 1504 AU 20 WGS BBAR H 256, 174, 304, 256 581



7 0.808%
8 0.918%
9 0.979%
10 1.01%

Long Distance

AVG

POS UNIRATE
1 0.795%
2 0.869%
3 1.134%
4 1.187%
5 1.204%
6 1.206%
7 1.36%
8 2.03%
9 2.051%

10 2.083%

Jorge Rodriguez
Dennis Mosher
Jack Tedesco

Sergio Gamino

NAME

Hugh Fraser
Eddie Linfernal
Jack Tedesco
Yoan Espinaco
Lorenzo Mederos

Luis Lima

70976 AU 20 ARPU BB

1033 AU 18 GBG

3766 AU 19 ARC

20436 AU 20 AVI

RACING
PIGEON

20062 AU 20 A

1055 AU 20 CLC

705 AU 20 UTEN

63 AU 20 AMAR

12609 AU 19 AA

DC

BC

BBAR

COLOR

BC

BBAR

BC

BB

BB

71709 AU 20 ARPU BB

Marek Lyszkowski 1701 AU 17 CHI

BC

Zbigniew Rakoczy 10702 AU 18 CHGO BB

Francisco Avalos 29429 AU 19 JEDDBC

Jaime Ramirez

89 AU 20 CCU

DC

SEX

O O =T

T

145, 208, 250, 305
128, 309, 136, 255
147, 348, 260, 314

200, 251, 200, 200

QUALIFYING
RACE MILES

92, 492, 400

492,571, 492
499, 578, 499
448, 541, 541
538, 394, 622
430, 523, 523
484, 463, 396
394, 482, 456
526, 389, 414

375, 489, 350

1277

294

920

218

AVG
BIRD

1020

879

384

200

303

621

1374

1383

267

381



Marathon

AVG RACING QUALIFYING AVG

POS UNIRATE NAME PIGEON COLOR SEX RACE MILES BIRD
1 0.277% Hugh Fraser 20063 AU 20 A BB H 492, 492 910
2 0.37% Hugh Fraser 20062 AU 20 A BC H 492, 492 910
3 0.715% Charles Cucchiara 1014 AU 20 HELM BB C 579, 500 621
4 0.766% Mitch Kowalkowski 2018 AU 20 EHAL BBWF H 502, 502 902
5 0.773% Eddie Linfernal 1055 AU 20 CLC BBAR H 492, 517 848
6 0.792% Robert Procyk 701 AU 20 RP BC H 454, 510 1209
7 0.848% Marek

Lyszkowski 1701 AU 17 CHI BC C 484, 463 1432
8 0.858% Arturo De Lao

Torre 27154 AU 19 JEDD BB C 551, 484 218
9 0.872% Jack Tedesco 705 AU 20 UTEN BC H 499, 578 365

10 1.07% Jan Jaworski 296 AU 19 POLK BB H 568, 489 881



Marathon Triple Crown

POS

10

AVG
UNIRATE

0.869%

1.134%

2.673%

2.986%

3.504%

3.538%

3.669%

4.844%

5.115%

5.167%

NAME

Eddie Linfernal

Jack Tedesco

Quentin Ellensohn 237 AU 18 SCIA
Jeftte Sanchez
Andy Larentzakis 2193 AU 20 GHC

Charles Cucchiara 1014 AU 20 HELM

Bruno Lascurain

Rick Cline

Jack Tedesco

Mike Cortes

RACING
PIGEON

1055 AU 20 CLC

705 AU 20 UTEN

3095 AU 20 HRPB

2063 AU 19 FVC

9066 AU 19 M

327 AU 20 GHC

COLOR

BBAR

BC

BB

BB

BCWF

BB

DC

BWP

BB

2026 AU 20 CORT BCWF

SEX

O o o O =T

T

QUALIFYING
RACE MILES

492,571, 492
499, 578, 499
681, 624, 481
489, 569, 489
491, 570, 491
579, 500, 500
489, 489, 582
547, 466, 547
578, 499, 499

570, 492, 492

AVG
BIRDS

879

384

148

879

879

704

239

154

384

879



All Distance

POS

10

AVG
UNIRATE

0.769%

0.858%

1.116%

1.131%

1.153%

1.182%

1.202%

1.249%

1.253%

1.536%

NAME

Artur Kozuszko
Chris Rodriguez
Artur Kozuszko
Jorge Rodriguez
Adam Hajduga
Francisco Avalos
Dan Coury
Lorenzo Mederos
Ray Jones

Daniel Gonzalez

RACING
PIGEON

8487 AU 19 CHIC

55 AU 20 POWE

450 AU 19 WIND

150 AU 20 MAGI

906 AU 19 HAJD

COLOR

SILV

BC

BB

BC

BC

29429 AU 19 JEDD BC

15987 AU 19 JEDDBLUE

12609 AU 19 AA

2457 AU 20 SLI

5186 AU 20 AA

BB

BBAR

BC

SEX

QUALIFYING
RACE MILES

90, 389, 453, 290
94, 409, 262, 501
90, 478, 286, 389
250, 491, 208, 398
291, 459, 288, 192
526, 389, 202, 273
235, 142, 394, 491
538, 394, 237, 622
583, 311, 367, 200

294,193, 511, 294

AVG
BIRDS

1518

1007

1378

1173

2045

313

466

317

327

440



